.

1

.

.

.

7

PATENT

REEL: 023954 FRAME: 0666,

DMB No. 0651-0027			Inited States Patent and Trademark Offic			
CAB		ORM COVER SHEET	S-122,009			
To the Directo	r of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached docu	ments or the new address(es) below.			
. Name of con	veying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Michigan Sta	te University	Name: United States Department of Energy				
		Internal Address:				
	f conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No veyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1000 Independence Ave., S.</u> W				
	s) November 12, 2009	Street Address	UU Independence Ave., 5.v			
	Merger					
		City: Washington				
Security Agr	-	· -·· •				
	rch Agreement	State: <u>D.C.</u>				
	Interest Assignment	Country: USA	Zip: <u>20585</u>			
	rder 9424, Confirmatory License		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Other		Additional:name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No			
			d together with a new application			
A. Patent Applic		Ba Ratent No.(s) A second				
Serial No. 12	(208,229					
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🔽 No				
	dress to whom correspondence		pplications and patents			
_	cument should be malled:	involved: 1	<u> </u>			
_{Name:} Mark P		7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Addres	:U.S. Dept. of Energy, IPLD	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	9800 S. Cass Ave	Enclosed				
-		None required (g	overnment interest not affecting title			
City: <u>Argonne</u>		8. Payment Informa	ation			
State:][Zlp:60439		ast 4 Numbers			
(x) R + V I, (x)	a Detra Director in the	je na otro E	xpiration Date			
	630-252-2393	b. Deposit Accour	nt Number			
Fax Number: <u>6</u> ;	30-252-2779	Authorized User Name				
Email Address:_						
	11 Mic a		2/17/2010			
9. Signature:			Date			
9. Signature:	Signature	. *				
3. Signature:	Signature <u>Michael J. Dobbs</u> #58.093 Name of Person Signing		imber of pages including cover 2			

·

· . . .

.

ł

 ${}^{(J^{i})}_{(J_{1})}$

License to the United States Government

Sign and Fax this to (301) 480-0272

Invention Title: Identification of the Gene for Amatoxin and Phallatoxin

inventor(s): Hong Luo, John S Scott-Craig, Heather E Hallen, Jonathan D Walton

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: $\frac{11/10/2000}{2000}$

Patent or Application Serial No.: $\frac{12/263}{263}$

Grant/Contract Number(s): DE-FG02-91ER20021

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this	1212	day of	Dorem	brit	_, 20 <u>6 7</u>		
	<u>(R. Policina</u> ne of Grantee/Con		, - -	$\overline{}$	IRA		
					(Signati	ure)	
Tille Hasista	AF V. P V E	yeautive	Director	<u> </u>			
For MICHIGAN S	TATE UNIVERSI	7'Y					
(G	rantee/Contractor	Organization)					
Al <u>MSU</u> Technol	logies 3900 Co	ollins Road	Suite 104	4 Lansing	g, XI 48910	US	

(Business Address)

10-18007-0081-01

RECORDED: 02/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 023954 FRAME: 0667